KYOCERA Crystal Device Corporation
KBS-5079D
 Specification
Drawing No. KB101-12575-431  1/11
Issued Date. Mar. 8, 2013
TO:  Digi-Key
Note：In case of specification change, KYOCERA Part Number also will be changed.
Product Name Quartz Crystal

Rev.No. Description of revise Date Approved by Checked by Issued by
1 First Edition   Mar. 8, 2013 Y.Takahashi T.Nitoube S.Suzuki
Drawing No. KB101-12575-431  3/11
KYOCERA Crystal Device Corporation
KBS-5079D
[PART NUMBER LIST]
Nominal
Frequency
(MHz)
Part number
ESR
(Ω)
Nominal
Frequency
Code
10 CX3225GB10000P0HPQZ1 300 10000
12 CX3225GB12000P0HPQZ1 250 12000
12.288 CX3225GB12288P0HPQZ1 250 12288
13 CX3225GB13000P0HPQZ1 250 13000
13.56 CX3225GB13560P0HPQZ1 250 13560
14.31818 CX3225GB14318P0HPQZ1 100 14318
14.7456 CX3225GB14745P0HPQZ1 100 14745
16 CX3225GB16000P0HPQZ1 80 16000
16.384 CX3225GB16384P0HPQZ1 80 16384
18.432 CX3225GB18432P0HPQZ1 80 18432
19.2 CX3225GB19200P0HPQZ1 80 19200
20 CX3225GB20000P0HPQZ1 60 20000
22.5792 CX3225GB22579P0HPQZ1 60 22579
24 CX3225GB24000P0HPQZ1 60 24000
24.576 CX3225GB24576P0HPQZ1 60 24576
25 CX3225GB25000P0HPQZ1 60 25000
27 CX3225GB27000P0HPQZ1 50 27000
27.12 CX3225GB27120P0HPQZ1 50 27120
30 CX3225GB30000P0HPQZ1 50 30000
32 CX3225GB32000P0HPQZ1 50 32000
33.333 CX3225GB33333P0HPQZ1 50 33333
36 CX3225GB36000P0HPQZ1 50 36000
38.4 CX3225GB38400P0HPQZ1 50 38400
40 CX3225GB40000P0HPQZ1 50 40000
48 CX3225GB48000P0HPQZ1 50 48000
50 CX3225GB50000P0HPQZ1 50 50000
54 CX3225GB54000P0HPQZ1 50 54000
Drawing No. KB101-12575-431  4/11
KYOCERA Crystal Device Corporation
KBS-5079D
1. APPLICATION